AL

310068

When Recarded Return To: Skagit County Audltor $15.00
8/31/2016 Page 1 of 111:56AM

+ ASSIGNMENT TEAM

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

1800 BLUE GENTIAN RD #200

EAGAN, MN 55121-4400

0 0 0 0 OO0 O

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST
Skagit, Washin
"GRIFFIE"

26th, 2016
INANCIAL WASHINGTON 1, INC. at 800 WALNUT ST, DES

WASHINGTON 1, IN
Date of Deed of Trust :

Property Address: 119 N 3

KNOW ALL MEN BY THE RESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt
and sufficiency of wh|ch is hereby kngwiedged, the said Assignor hereby assigns unto the
¢ Yaving an original principal sum of $151,874.78
with mterest secured thereby, and tha ful
provisos therein contained, and the said As
Assignee, the Assignor's interest undes tf;

gnhor hereby grants and conveys unto the said
Deed of Trust.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said De
forever, subject to the terms contained in said Deed
assignor has executed these presents the day and y

f Trust, and:the said property unto the said Assignee
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the
stabove written:

WELL RG FINANCIAL WASHINGTON 7

_qg:@w//

Vice Presndent

STATE OF Minnesota
COUNTY OF Dakota

on Elg(e!mlb before me,  Jennifer Rae Anderson '
State of Minrfesota, personally appeared George Fdward wellg

President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of sattsfacmry evsdﬁnce) to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ackn
that he/shefthey executed the same in hisfher/their authorized capacity, and.thaf by
signature on the instrument the person(s}, or the entity upon behalf of which ]
executed the instrument.

Hotdry Public in the

WITNESS my hand and official seal,
>JENNIFER RAE ANDERSON

& Notary Public-Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2020

Motary Expires: | lS]f}Q;O

{This area for ncia

PREPARED BY: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,

*BE4*RB4WFEM*0B/26/2016 11:22:52 AM* WFEMOZWFEMAQODC00000000001 450065 WASKAGI* WASTATE  TRUST_ASSIGN_ASSN
*GEWWFEM™



